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KUPPAM – 517 525, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P. 

 
 

REVISED BASIC COURSE WORKSHOP  
CONDUCTED FROM 20TH, 21ST & 22ND MARCH 2018 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
S. No. Name of Participant Designation and Department 

1 Dr Shakunthala Rao Professor of  Anatomy  

2 Dr. Nirmala M J Associate Professor of Pathology 

3 Dr Kumarguru BN Associate Professor of Pathology  

4 Dr Shivakumar Veeraiah Professor of Physiology  

5 Dr Sindhu R Assistant Professor of Physiology 

6 Dr.Latha G Professor & Head of Microbiology 

7 Dr.Kavitha P Rasalkar Associate Professor of Biochemistry 

8 Dr Chandana G  Assistant Professor of Biochemistry 

9 Dr Leena A  Associate Professor of Pharmacology 

10 Dr Rama Manohara Reddy D Professor & Head of Forensic Medicine 

11 Dr Priyadarisini NJ Assistant Professor of Community Medicine 

12 Dr. Keshav Gangadharan Associate Professor of OBG 

13 Dr. Pradeep .S Professor of OBG 

14 Dr Ramesh Kumar R Professor & HOD of Radiology  

15 Dr. Vishwapremraj D R Assistant Professor of Radiology 

16 Dr. G.N. Byra Reddy Professor & Head of ENT 

17 Dr KV Srinivasan Professor & Head of Anaesthesia 

18 Dr Pradeep H Associate Professor of Anaesthesia 

19 Dr. Balakrishna Gadiyar. H Professor & Head of Orthopaedics 

20 Dr.Nagakiran K V Assistant Professor of Orthopaedics 

21 Dr Sameer Wooly Assistant Professor of Orthopedics 

22 Dr. Mohmad Irfan Nagnur Assistant Professor of Orthopaedics 

23 Dr Uma MA Assistant Professor of General Medicine 

24 Dr.Lakshmi Visruja Assistant Professor of General Medicine 

25 Dr.Y.Mallikarjun Professor of General Medicine 

26 Dr. K R Hari Charan Associate Professor of Paediatrics 

27 Dr Sreelatha P Associate Professor of Psychiatry 

28 Dr. Avinash P Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology 

29 Dr Ajay K Associate Professor of Ophthalmology 

30 Dr. Rajesh K Assistant Professor of Emergency Medicine 

 



P.E.S. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESERCH 
KUPPAM – 517 525, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P. 

 
 

REVISED BASIC COURSE WORKSHOP  

CONDUCTED FROM 22ND TO 24TH SEPTEMBER’2021 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
S. No. Name of Participant Designation and Department 

1  Dr Madhavi Venkatesh Associate  Professor,  Dentistry 

2 Dr  Keya Das  Assistant Professor,  Psychiatry 

3 Dr  S Prakash Babu  Assistant Professor,  Emergency Medicine 

4 Dr  G Dinesh Reddy  Assistant Professor,  DVL 

5 Dr  Devi Vara Prasad Assistant Professor,  Community Medicine 

6  Dr Ashwin K  Associate  Professor,  General Surgery,  

7 Dr  G N Byra Reddy  Professor and Head,  ENT 

8 Dr  Narayan M  Professor and Head,  Ophthalmology 

9 Dr  Dhananjaya P E  Professor and Head,  General Medicine 

10 Dr  Rajendra Naidu  Professor and Head,  Paediatrics 

11 Dr  Shivananda  Professor and Head,  General Surgery 

12 Dr  Ashok Murthy V  Professor,  ENT 

13 Dr  Arathi C A Professor,  Pathology 

14 Dr  Betsy Mathew  Professor,  General Medicine 

15  Dr Venkatesh Reddy V R  Professor,  Orthopaedics 

16  Dr Annajee Sreehdara Professor and Head,  Dentistry 

17 Dr  Chithambaram N S  Professor,  Paediatrics 

18 Dr  Divya Sree  B N Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

19 Dr  Reshma Anegundi Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

20 Dr  Anil R Assistant Professor,  Community Medicine 

21 Dr  U S Sabitha Associate Professor,  OBG 

22 Dr  Chinmai Jagdish Assistant Professor,  Biochemistry 

23 Dr Ramnath Kashinath Koti  Associate Professor,  Ophthalmology 

24 Dr Sudeep Madhukar Nambiar Assistant Professor,  Orthopaedics 

25 Dr Saranya Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

26 Dr Shobhitha D Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

27 Dr Jaganath. A Associate Professor,  Anaesthesiology 

 

 

 

 



P.E.S. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESERCH 
KUPPAM – 517 525, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P. 

 
 

CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT PROGRAM - I  

ATTENDED AT CMC VELLORE FROM12TH 14TH MARCH 2019 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
S. No. Name of Participant Designation and Department 

1 Dr.H.R.Krishna Rao Dean & Principal & Professor of Anatomy 

2 Dr. V.S.S.R. Ryali Prof & HoD, Psychiatry 

3 Dr Thinagaran Prof & HoD, General Surgery 

4 Dr Chitra Nagaraj Prof & HoD, Community Medicine  

5 Dr Sujatha.K. Associate Professor, Anatomy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



P.E.S. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESERCH 
KUPPAM – 517 525, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P. 

 
 

CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT PROGRAM - I  

CONDUCTED FROM 21st 23rd May 2019 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
S. No. Name of Participant Designation and Department 

1 Dr.Kavita P Rasalkar Associate Professor, Biochemistry 

2 Dr Sindhu R Associate Professor, Physiology 

3 Dr Chandana G Assistant Professor, Biochemistry 

4 Dr Shakuntala Rao N Professor, Anatomy 

5 Dr Lincoln Deva Kumar Professor, Physiology 

6 Dr Vinay AV Associate Professor, Physiology 

7 Dr Ramaswamy AS Professor, Pathology 

8 Dr. Nirmala M J Professor, Pathology 

9 Dr Kumarguru BN Associate Professor, Pathology 

10 Dr Leena A Associate Professor, Pharmacology 

11 Dr P Subramaniyan Professor, Community Medicine 

12 Dr Priyadarisini NJ Assistant Professor, Community Medicine 

13 Dr. Ravi MR Assistant Professor, Community Medicine 

14 Dr Ajay K Associate Professor, Ophthalmology 

15 Dr. Avinash P Assistant Professor, Ophthalmology 

16 Dr N. Nagaraj Professor, General Medicine 

17 Dr Uma MA Associate  Professor, General Medicine 

18 Dr. R Lakshmi Visruja Assistant Professor, General Medicine 

19 Dr. K R Hari Charan Associate Professor, Paediatrics 

20 Dr Pradeep S Professor, Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

21 Dr Keshav Gangadharan Assistant Professor, Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

22 Dr Venugopal Rao T Professor, Anaesthesiology 

23 Dr Sameer Wooly Associate  Professor, Orthopedics 

24 Dr Sreelatha P Professor, Psychiatry 

25 Dr Ramesh Kumar R Professor, Radio Diagnosis 

26 Dr Praveen Kumar BA Professor, Community Medicine 

27 Dr Harsha PJ Associate Professor, Paediatrics 

28 Dr Suresh Krishnamurthy Professor, General Medicine 

29 Dr Roopa Suresh Assistant Professor, General Medicine 

30 Dr Nagaraj C Professor, Microbiology 

 

 



P.E.S. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESERCH 
KUPPAM – 517 525, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P. 

 
 

CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT PROGRAM - II  

CONDUCTED FROM 09TH & 10TH SEPTEMBER 2020 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
S. No. Name of Participant Designation and Department 

1 Dr  Kavya N Assistant Professor,  Anatomy  

2 Dr  Chinmai Jagdish Assistant Professor,  Biochemistry 

3 Dr  Syed Mubishera Begum Assistant Professor,  Pharmacology 

4 Dr  Deepti V D Assistant Professor,  Pharmacology 

5 Dr  Arathi C A Professor,  Pathology 

6 Dr  Divya Sree  B N Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

7 Dr  Reshma Anegundi Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

8 Dr Rashmi C Assistant Professor,  Pathology 

9 Dr Rajeswari P Rao Professor and Head,  Microbiology 

10 Dr  M Pradeep Kumar Assistant Professor,  Community Medicine 

11 Dr  Devi Vara Prasad Assistant Professor,  Community Medicine 

12 Dr  Anil R Assistant Professor, Community Medicine 

13 Dr  Dhananjaya P E  Professor and Head,  General Medicine 

14 Dr  Betsy Mathew  Professor,  General Medicine 

15 Dr  Akshaya Chowdary  Assistant Professor,  General Medicine 

16 Dr  G Dinesh Reddy  Assistant Professor,  DVL 

17 Dr  Manoj Rajgopal  Assistant Professor,  DVL 

18 Dr  Keya Das  Assistant Professor,  Psychiatry 

19 Dr  Rajendra Naidu  Professor and Head,  Paediatrics 

20 Dr  Chithambaram N S  Professor,  Paediatrics 

21 Dr  S Prakash Babu  Assistant Professor,  Emergency Medicine 

22 Dr  Shivananda  Professor and Head,  General Surgery 

23 Dr  K S  Balasubrahmanya  Professor,  General Surgery 

24 Dr  Beeresh C S Associate Professor,  OBG 

25 Dr  U S Sabitha Associate Professor,  OBG 

26 Dr  G N Byra Reddy  Professor and Head,  ENT 

27 Dr  Ashok Murthy V  Professor,  ENT 

28 Dr  Narayan M  Professor and Head,  Ophthalmology 

29 Dr  Prasad  S  Professor,  Orthopaedics 

30 Dr Mohammed Irfan Naganur  Assistant Professor,  Orthopaedics 

 


